
ISSUE ID: 2019/M/25147

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 4th December, 2019
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 4 December 2019 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

32598

123917

168906

205748

287958

300552

319278

322987

338919

346376

363694

367374

372596

377036

396144

410154

410399

411276

413089

431487

440437

442735

447786

448382

454781

456271

478797

479893

482064

483046

486851

502871

508187

511181

512341

516624

518255

519733

519985

520996

522909

526778

536572

536573

540097

545997

547731

548351

550554

551010

551276

551647

553042

554422

555101

CARRICK TRUST LIMITED

MAYDAY MARKETING LIMITED

A AND N NATIONWIDE ROOFING 
LIMITED

PHOENIX SOFTWARE LIMITED

ASHBUCK LIMITED

MANCHESTER UNITED 
COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

L.M.D. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

KILVERRE DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

D&A SCIENTIFIC LIMITED

REDDINGTON CRECHE CARE 
SERVICES LIMITED

SCIENCE SPIN LIMITED

ASSURED DATABASE SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

ADD SPACE LIMITED

CMS HOTEL MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

E.V.G. EUROPE LIMITED

EXTEND-IT LIMITED

JADALEE LIMITED

ROWAN EUROPE ASSET 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

COUNTRY LANE LANDSCAPING 
LIMITED

R & M SOLAR ENERGY IRELAND 
LIMITED

GSD CARPENTRY LIMITED

BRADSLING LIMITED

AJV VALIDATION LIMITED

STARTRAIL PROPERTIES LIMITED

KEECHWOOD LIMITED

EOINLY CIVIL ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

ROBERT BYRNES LIMITED

TRIM WOOL SHOP LIMITED

LAW MUSIC LIMITED

TENDER WEDDINGS LIMITED

JOHN MOORE SAFETY LIMITED

COSMIC DRY CLEANING SERVICES 
LIMITED

DARK MATHS LIMITED

KIERAN DOYLE CONSULTING 
LIMITED

DOCKLANDS SUMMER FESTIVAL 
LIMITED

SAVVY MEDIA LIMITED

M.N.S. IMMO LIMITED

BASELINE CONSULTING LIMITED

TRESFULL LIMITED

TSR MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED

BACK2ME LIMITED

TAMBOURINE LIMITED

SBD INFASTECH 1 UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

SBD INFASTECH 2 UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

SAMOT PROPERTY LIMITED

P. BLACK ENGINEERING LIMITED

DIGITAL CAT LIMITED

EU AUTO PARTS DISTRIBUTOR 
LIMITED

MCOL BUILDING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

BRIARGATE DEVELOPMENTS 
KINSEALY LIMITED

WINMALEE CONSULTING LIMITED

MUSICAL OF MY LIFE FILMS 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

CMD FOODS LIMITED

MTBONNIE LIMITED

ISE TRAINING SOLUTION LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 4 December 2019 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

04-DEC-19

556017

556778

557220

564999

570365

571554

574432

578775

579262

587803

590452

595556

601866

605439

606387

610499

611247

612755

613047

615405

616213

617712

618183

618227

618266

621496

625205

625545

625635

627184

627381

627637

630441

630720

632963

633908

635524

636193

636571

637208

638753

640946

641229

642221

643111

646186

654314

656502

RC WELDING AND INSPECTION 
LIMITED

S & E AGUILAR LIMITED

PREVISE LIMITED

SOCIAL BUTTERFLY LIMITED

CAREERWEGO LIMITED

WIZEONI LIMITED

KO'S CHINESE RESTAURANT 
(CAVAN) LIMITED

SOLAR CAMPERS LIMITED

TRND LIMITED

INFREQUENT TOOLS LIMITED

SCARABEO LIMITED

CHORDATA LIMITED

DPF INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL
HYGIENE ASSOCIATES LIMITED

LLOYD KELLY PROPERTY 
MAINTENANCE LIMITED

STREAK GAMING LIMITED

THE JEWEL OF JULES PAINTERS 
LIMITED

G.A.P. VASSILOPOULOS IRELAND 
LIMITED

PROCESSING AND GUIDANCE 
LIMITED

PORTALIS RESEARCH & DESIGN 
LIMITED

NATURAL FUSION HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

GR WIND FARMS 2 LIMITED

D&T EYECARE UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

CRAFT RIVER LIMITED

JLK 100M. CORP LIMITED

VVV HOLDINGS LIMITED

THE SCREAM FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

PERLE PENTONY LIMITED

KMOL CONSULTING LIMITED

CMP METABOLIC LIMITED

P. J. S. EMPIRE LIMITED

A WOODMAN QC LIMITED

SHIBO ESTATE LIMITED

MML PROPERTY PARTNERS 
LIMITED

UPPER CLONMORE FARM LIMITED

HOWDEN BROKING LIMITED

SMALLTONE PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

LA BELLA CANNA LIMITED

DORE HEALTHY LIFESTYLE 
TRAINING CENTER LIMITED

BOFA MERRILL LYNCH MERCHANT
SERVICES (IRELAND) LIMITED

DAO VINCI LIMITED

MARTHA CARE LIMITED

TRANSPAYGO IRELAND LIMITED

TAUNTREE LIMITED

CARA & CO PRODUCTIONS 
COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

ALPEN ELEKTROANLAGEN 
LIMITED

CORP APARTMENT LETTINGS 
LIMITED

EURO EMPREGO LIMITED

LOCKWOOD DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


