



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2019/M/25147

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 4th December, 2019 COMPANIES ACT 2014 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
32598	CARRICK TRUST LIMITED	04-DEC-19	479893	TRIM WOOL SHOP LIMITED	04-DEC-19
123917	MAYDAY MARKETING LIMITED	04-DEC-19	482064	LAW MUSIC LIMITED	04-DEC-19
168906	A AND N NATIONWIDE ROOFING LIMITED	04-DEC-19	483046	TENDER WEDDINGS LIMITED	04-DEC-19
205748	PHOENIX SOFTWARE LIMITED	04-DEC-19	486851	JOHN MOORE SAFETY LIMITED	04-DEC-19
287958	ASHBUCK LIMITED	04-DEC-19	502871	COSMIC DRY CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED	04-DEC-19
300552	MANCHESTER UNITED COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES	04-DEC-19	508187	DARK MATHS LIMITED	04-DEC-19
210279	(IRELAND) LIMITED	04 DEC 10	511181	KIERAN DOYLE CONSULTING LIMITED	04-DEC-19
319278 322987	L.M.D. CONSTRUCTION LIMITED KILVERRE DEVELOPMENTS	04-DEC-19 04-DEC-19	512341	DOCKLANDS SUMMER FESTIVAL LIMITED	04-DEC-19
338919	LIMITED D&A SCIENTIFIC LIMITED	04-DEC-19	516624	SAVVY MEDIA LIMITED	04-DEC-19
346376	REDDINGTON CRECHE CARE	04-DEC-19	518255	M.N.S. IMMO LIMITED	04-DEC-19
210270	SERVICES LIMITED	0.000	519733	BASELINE CONSULTING LIMITED	04-DEC-19
363694	SCIENCE SPIN LIMITED	04-DEC-19	519985	TRESFULL LIMITED	04-DEC-19
367374	ASSURED DATABASE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	04-DEC-19	520996	TSR MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED	04-DEC-19
372596	ADD SPACE LIMITED	04-DEC-19	522909	BACK2ME LIMITED	04-DEC-19
377036	CMS HOTEL MANAGEMENT LIMITED	04-DEC-19	526778 536572	TAMBOURINE LIMITED SBD INFASTECH 1 UNLIMITED	04-DEC-19 04-DEC-19
396144	E.V.G. EUROPE LIMITED	04-DEC-19	330372	COMPANY	04-DEC-1)
410154	EXTEND-IT LIMITED	04-DEC-19	536573	SBD INFASTECH 2 UNLIMITED COMPANY	04-DEC-19
410399	JADALEE LIMITED	04-DEC-19	540097	SAMOT PROPERTY LIMITED	04-DEC-19
411276	ROWAN EUROPE ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED	04-DEC-19	545997	P. BLACK ENGINEERING LIMITED	04-DEC-19
413089		04-DEC-19	547731	DIGITAL CAT LIMITED	04-DEC-19
431487	LIMITED R & M SOLAR ENERGY IRELAND	04-DEC-19	548351	EU AUTO PARTS DISTRIBUTOR LIMITED	04-DEC-19
440.127	LIMITED	04 DEG 40	550554	MCOL BUILDING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	04-DEC-19
440437 442735	GSD CARPENTRY LIMITED BRADSLING LIMITED	04-DEC-19 04-DEC-19	551010	BRIARGATE DEVELOPMENTS	04-DEC-19
447786	AJV VALIDATION LIMITED	04-DEC-19	551276	KINSEALY LIMITED WINMALEE CONSULTING LIMITED	04-DEC-19
448382	STARTRAIL PROPERTIES LIMITED	04-DEC-19	551647	MUSICAL OF MY LIFE FILMS	04-DEC-19
454781	KEECHWOOD LIMITED	04-DEC-19		DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	
456271		04-DEC-19	553042	CMD FOODS LIMITED	04-DEC-19
478797	LIMITED ROBERT BYRNES LIMITED	04-DEC-19	554422 555101	MTBONNIE LIMITED ISE TRAINING SOLUTION LIMITED	04-DEC-19 04-DEC-19

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
556017	RC WELDING AND INSPECTION LIMITED	04-DEC-19	625545	KMOL CONSULTING LIMITED	04-DEC-19
556778	S & E AGUILAR LIMITED	04-DEC-19	625635	CMP METABOLIC LIMITED	04-DEC-19
557220	PREVISE LIMITED	04-DEC-19	627184	P. J. S. EMPIRE LIMITED	04-DEC-19
564999	SOCIAL BUTTERFLY LIMITED	04-DEC-19	627381	A WOODMAN QC LIMITED	04-DEC-19
570365	CAREERWEGO LIMITED	04-DEC-19	627637	SHIBO ESTATE LIMITED	04-DEC-19
571554	WIZEONI LIMITED	04-DEC-19	630441	MML PROPERTY PARTNERS LIMITED	04-DEC-19
574432	KO'S CHINESE RESTAURANT (CAVAN) LIMITED	04-DEC-19	630720	UPPER CLONMORE FARM LIMITED	04-DEC-19
578775	SOLAR CAMPERS LIMITED	04-DEC-19	632963	HOWDEN BROKING LIMITED	04-DEC-19
579262	TRND LIMITED	04-DEC-19	633908	SMALLTONE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	04-DEC-19
587803	INFREQUENT TOOLS LIMITED	04-DEC-19	635524	LA BELLA CANNA LIMITED	04-DEC-19
590452	SCARABEO LIMITED	04-DEC-19	636193	DORE HEALTHY LIFESTYLE TRAINING CENTER LIMITED	04-DEC-19
595556	CHORDATA LIMITED	04-DEC-19	636571	BOFA MERRILL LYNCH MERCHANT	04-DEC-19
601866	DPF INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE ASSOCIATES LIMITED	04-DEC-19	<2200	SERVICES (IRELAND) LIMITED	0.4 P.T.G. 40
605439	LLOYD KELLY PROPERTY MAINTENANCE LIMITED	04-DEC-19	637208 638753	DAO VINCI LIMITED MARTHA CARE LIMITED	04-DEC-19 04-DEC-19
606387	STREAK GAMING LIMITED	04-DEC-19	640946	TRANSPAYGO IRELAND LIMITED	04-DEC-19
610499	THE JEWEL OF JULES PAINTERS	04-DEC-19	641229	TAUNTREE LIMITED	04-DEC-19
611247	G.A.P. VASSILOPOULOS IRELAND LIMITED	04-DEC-19	642221	CARA & CO PRODUCTIONS COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	04-DEC-19
612755	PROCESSING AND GUIDANCE LIMITED	04-DEC-19	643111	ALPEN ELEKTROANLAGEN LIMITED	04-DEC-19
613047	PORTALIS RESEARCH & DESIGN LIMITED	04-DEC-19	646186	CORP APARTMENT LETTINGS LIMITED	04-DEC-19
615405	NATURAL FUSION HOLDINGS LIMITED	04-DEC-19	654314	EURO EMPREGO LIMITED	04-DEC-19
616213	GR WIND FARMS 2 LIMITED	04-DEC-19	656502	LOCKWOOD DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	04-DEC-19
617712	D&T EYECARE UNLIMITED COMPANY	04-DEC-19			
618183	CRAFT RIVER LIMITED	04-DEC-19			
618227	JLK 100M. CORP LIMITED	04-DEC-19			
618266	VVV HOLDINGS LIMITED	04-DEC-19			
621496	THE SCREAM FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	04-DEC-19			
625205	PERLE PENTONY LIMITED	04-DEC-19			